## Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COURT PLANT 05 JUN 1998 (18-14-1998 09/077918

()8-14-1998

Our Ref.: 52-347



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

100703/170

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nigel Henry New	
	Name: The Glacier Metal Company Limited
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Argyle House, Joel Street
	Northwood Hills,
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Middlesex
	State/Country: United Kingdom
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Zip: HA6 1LN
Execution Date: May 15, 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio i, the execution	on date of the application is: May 15, 1998
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) To Be Assigned	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
CONTESS RULEYSIG ROCKION DEPOSITS	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	OD M
1106	/ V LX
Arthur R. Crawford	June 5, 1998
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date
Reg. No. 25,327	<i>'</i>
Total number of pages including origi	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
	•

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

·		Nigel Henry New	
	(2)		
(Inventors)	(3)		and
	(4)		
	the	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	of
(Assignee)	(5)	The Glacier Metal Company Limited	
(Address)	(6)	of Argyle House, Joel Street, Northwood Hills, Middlesex, HA6 LN	
		reinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its ritories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of	
(Other Countries)		in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be nited therefor, known as	e
(Title)	(8)	Thrust Bearing Arrangement (Case No. 2499.WO	)
		which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United St America or, if not on even date, then has executed	ates
	(9)	on or has already filed	in
	(10)	U.S. appln. Serial Number, filed on	
		lersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application of may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assign	r an
in connection necessary in similar agree 2) Th States patent 3) Th the United S Assignee, as interest here 4) Th	n with connocements. The under to the under the transfer to the under the un	a such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which mection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Proper ersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid U he Assignee.  Persigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pater resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the gnee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the exigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Persigned hereby grant(s) the firm of HINOM & VANDERHYR P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any fulcion may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office	nment may b ty o inite ent o e sai entir
in connection necessary in similar agree 2) Th States paten 3) Th the United S Assignee, as interest here 4) Th identification In with	n with connected to the under the traces as Assigned as under the	a such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which mection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Proper ersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid the Assignee. ersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pate resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the game of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the exigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Ersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of HINCH & VANDARHYER P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any fullich may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Offices document.	minent may b ty o Inite ent o es sai entir
in connection necessary in similar agree 2) The States patent 3) The United States patent 4) The identification of the Control	n with a connection with a connection which is a connection with a	a such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which mection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Proper ersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid to be Assignee.  Persigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pater resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the gnee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the esigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Persigned hereby grant(s) the firm of MINON & VANDEMBER P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any full has be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office a document.  Personnel of Inventor (1)  Signature of Inventor (1)	Inite  In
in connection necessary in similar agree 2) The States patent 3) The United States patent 4) The United States patent 4) The identification coordation of the United States and the United States are coordation of the United States and the United States are considered as a second	n with a connection with a connection with the understates a Assignment assignment on white con white contradiction white cont	a such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which mection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Proper ersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid the Assignee. ersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pate resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the game of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the exigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Ersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of HINCH & VANDARHYER P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any fullich may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Offices document.	Inite  In
in connection necessary in similar agree 2) The States patent 3) The United States patent 4) The United States patent 4) The identification of the United States are states as interest here.  In with the United States are	n with connected to the under the trace under the under	a such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which mection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Proper ersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid to the Assignee.  Persigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pateresulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the game of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the exigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Persigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NINCH & VANDEMBYR P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any full has be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Offices document.  Personnel of Inventor (1)  Signature of Inventor (2)  Signature of Inventor (2)	Inite  In
in connection necessary in similar agree 2) The States patent 3) The United States patent 4) The United States patent 4) The identification of the United States patent 5 (18) Date 6 (18) Date 7 (18)	n with a connection with a connection with the understates a Assignment of this control of thi	a such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which mection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Proper ersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid to the Assignee.  The Assignee mersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Pater resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the game of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the estigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The property of the property of the sassignment any full characteristics of the United States Patent Office is document.  The property of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).  Signature of Inventor (1)  Signature of Inventor (2)  Signature of Inventor (3)	mment any b ty o minima ent o e sai mention ention enti

PATENT REEL: 9374 FRAME: 0603